FORM	PT()-1595	04-30-2002	EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
CORWI	110-1373		EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
To the	e Honorable Commissioner of Paten		
10 the	Name of conveying party(ies):	102 <u>073046</u>	iched original documents or copy thereof.
1.		<i>L</i> .	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	STAN SHEPHERD and NATHAN J.	コンハ フ	Name: MAXTOR CORPORATION
Addi	tional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attacked? □ Yes □ No	1100	Internal Address:
3.	Nature of conveyance:	<u> </u>	
×	Assignment   Merger		Street Address: 2452 Clover Basin Drive
	Security Agreement   Change of	f Name	
	Other		City Longmont State CO Zip 80503
	Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? $\square$ Yes $\square \setminus \nabla_0$
4.	Application number(s) or patent numb	Der(s): her with a new application, the execution date of	of the application is:
	A. Patent Application No(s).		ent No(s).
5.	Name and address of party to whom co	•	Total number of applications and patents involved:
	Name: MICHAEL ZARRABIAN		Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40
	Internal Address:		☐ Enclosed
			☐ Authorized to charge deposit account
	Street Address: 1925 Century Park Ea	— ast	- Authorized to charge deposit account
	Suite 500	8.	Deposit account number:
	City Los Angeles State CA Zip 90	0067	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
		DO NOT USE THIS SPAC	E
9.	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge of attached copy is a true copy of		formation is true and correct and any
MIC	CHAEL ZARRABIAN	1h-	4-23-02
	Name of Person Signing	Signatuye V	Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet
	Mail documents to	Do not detach this portion to be recorded with required to	cover sheet information to:
/26/2000 FE:58:	3 JBALINAN 00000020 10138959 $igwedge$ $igwedge$ $igwedge$ $igwedge$	missioner of Patents and T Assignments hington, D.C. 20231	rademarks

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Stan Shepherd and Nathan J. Hays have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled "TURBINE SERVO WRITER", attorney docket no. Q00-1020-US1for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been prepared and signed herewith;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that we, the said inventors, for and in consideration of certain good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, at the request of the assignee do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee. MAXTOR CORPORATION, a Delaware Corporation having a place of business at 2452 Clover Basin Drive, Longmont, Colorado, 80503, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the aforesaid application for the territory of the United States of America and all continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and reissue applications, all patent applications in foreign countries, all applications pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and all applications for extension filed or to be filed for the invention, and all Letters Patent, Invention Registrations, Utility Models, Extensions or Reissues, Reexaminations and other patent rights, obtained for the invention in the United States or any other country; we also assign any right, title or interest in and to the invention which has not already been transferred to the assignee; we warrant that we have made no assignment of the invention, application or patent therefor to a party other than MAXTOR CORPORATION and we are under no obligation to make and shall not make any assignment of the invention, application, or patent therefor to any other party; and we further agree to cooperate with the assignee hereunder in the obtaining, sustaining and enforcing of any and all such Letters Patent and patent rights and in confirming the assignee's exclusive ownership of the invention, without further consideration, but at the expense of said assignee.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue the Letters Patent solely in accordance with the terms of this Assignment, to MAXTOR CORPORATION, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment as of the date indicated hereunder.

[Signature and Acknowledgement Pages follow]

Date: $3/27/02$	By: Stan Shepherd
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	SS.
SHEPHERD, known to me to	ublic in and for said County and State, personally appeared STAN be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, he or she executed the same for the purposes and considerations
Given under my hand a	and seal of office this, 2002.
	Notary Public
My Commission Expires:	

## CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	1
County of Sonto Clara	ss.
on Mach 37 3002 before me personally appeared Stanley 1	Mary J. England
Date S. L.	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Joe, Notary Public")
personally appeared	realition, or alignotics)
	□ personally known to me <b>K</b> proved to me on the basis of satisfactor
	evidence
	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/gr
	subscribed to the within instrument an
MARY J. ENGLAND Commission # 1303010	acknowledged to me that he/ <del>she/they-</del> execute the same in his/ <del>her/their</del> authorize
Notary Public - California	capacity(jes), and that by his/ber/the
Santa Clera County My Comm. Expires Jun 8, 2005	signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), on the instrument the person(s), on the instrument the person(s).
	acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Signature of Notary Public
	, ,
	OPTIONAL
Though the information below is not required by law, it may	ay prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could preven
	achment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	0
Title or Type of Document:	Hssignment
Document Date: March 37. 2	Number of Pages: \tuo
•	
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	J ~
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	
Signer's Name: Stanley Hore	1d Sheaker d
Signer's Name	Or sidner
Individual	Top of thumb her
Corporate Officer — Title(s):	
Attorney-in-Fact	
Trustee	
Guardian or Conservator Other:	
Signer Is Representing: Self	

Date: Jon [	), <u>20</u> 02 By:
-------------	---------------------

NATHANI HAVS

STATE OF	)
	) ss.
COUNTY OF	)

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared NATHAN J. HAYS, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he or she executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 17th day of Quil , 2002

My Commission Expires: May 19, 2005

LINDA HEALY
COMM. # 1305013
Notary Public - California
SAN FRANCISCO COUNTY
My Comm. Expires MAY 19, 2005

Notary Publie

X